# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3777582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEKSANDR VIKTOROVICH BOGOMAZOV	12/16/2014
ALEKSANDR SERGEEVICH SENYUTA	12/16/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED COMPANY RUSAL ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY CENTRE LLC
Street Address:	UL. POGRANICHNIKOV 37, STR. 1,
City:	G. KRASNOYARSK
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	66011

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14415938

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026375600

Email: HLUSDocketing@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
Address Line 1: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004008-000011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEILANI P. LEGASPI
SIGNATURE:	/Leilani P. Legaspi/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=004080011\_Assignment#page1.tif source=004080011\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503730940 REEL: 038057 FRAME: 0083

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

#### METHOD FOR THE ACID TREATMENT OF RED MUD

AND WHEREAS, United Company RUSAL Engineering and Technology Centre LLC a corporation of RUSSIA, whose post office address is 37, str. 1, g. Kraenoyarsk, 669111, RUSSIA, thereinsfier referred to as Assigneel, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Lotters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee, is hereby acknowledged. WE, as assigners, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transferred, and set over unto the sasignes, its lawful successors and assigns. OUR entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all non-provisional applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim privatly on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted to this invention in any foreign country; and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its aucressors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY further convenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assigne, its successors and assigns, say facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignse, its successors or assigns, execute all non-provisional divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful on the and generally do everything possible to sid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignees, it successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have bereunte set our hands.

Aleksandr Viktorovich BOGOMAZOV Full Name of First Inventor	
10, KB. 29, 187650. Leningradskava oblast. g. Boksitogorsk RUSSIA	
Address	
Assignor's Signature PTQ	
Date Names of Additional Investors' Signatures Attached [X   Yes       No	

^\DC - 004008/800801 - 6296470 +1

PATENT REEL: 038057 FRAME: 0084 Joint invention
(Worldwide Hights)
Page 2

Aleksandr Sergeevich SENYUTA
Full Name of Second Inventor

1/2-21, Cahkt-Herophype
19331B, St. Petersburg RUSSIA
Address

Assignor's Signature

### July July
Date

Names of Additional Inventors' Signatures Attached | | Yes | [X | No

The management that we have been

Attorney Docket No. 004008-014380

\\DC - 9040080000001 - 9296470 v1

PATENT REEL: 038057 FRAME: 0085

**RECORDED: 03/10/2016**